
Thunder River Scores 7-6-19  4th (and hopefully final) Version 
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Trooper Siegle 49er 1 5 0 207.05 36.02 1 46.02 41.21 41.21 36.29 36.29 41.50 41.50 42.03 42.03

Doc Jim Harvey 49er 1 4 2 208.94 38.88 38.88 45.42 2 55.42 39.84 39.84 41.93 41.93 32.87 32.87

Cap N Ball 49er 2 1 5 224.32 38.87 1 43.87 48.93 2 58.93 37.25 1 42.25 37.59 37.59 36.68 1 41.68

Show Me 49er 1 5 0 249.31 51.64 51.64 64.21 64.21 54.55 54.55 39.80 39.80 39.11 39.11

Emery Goodner CC 1 3 4 245.84 38.69 38.69 47.48 2 57.48 37.24 2 47.24 53.33 53.33 49.10 49.10

Ranger Will Ketchum  D 1 2 6 267.27 45.40 2 55.40 48.97 48.97 40.28 1 45.28 43.73 43.73 48.89 3 1 73.89

Amarillo Eric D 2 2 21 429.86 62.11 3 77.11 52.80 52.80 59.18 59.18 87.61 6 117.61 63.16 12 123.16

Cherokee Jones EP 2 4 1 159.19 28.58 28.58 37.07 37.07 28.53 28.53 30.84 30.84 29.17 1 34.17

Osage Mike ES 2 3 3 166.10 29.60 1 34.60 23.33 23.33 32.36 2 1 52.36 28.99 28.99 26.82 26.82

Dusty Bottoms ES 1 5 0 185.77 32.94 32.94 37.83 1 47.83 27.16 1 37.16 26.60 26.60 31.24 1 41.24

Col. Mackenzie ES 1 5 0 208.57 47.49 47.49 42.82 42.82 38.66 38.66 39.02 39.02 40.58 40.58

Rusty Elder ES 2 3 2 215.46 39.05 1 44.05 42.09 42.09 38.21 38.21 38.09 1 43.09 38.02 1 48.02

Lonesome Lefty ES 2 4 3 268.55 30.34 30.34 27.56 27.56 23.65 3 38.65 22.00 22.00 150.00 150.00

Ornery Oscar FCD 1 4 1 248.59 49.06 49.06 48.63 1 53.63 45.26 45.26 44.55 44.55 56.09 56.09

Crash FCGF 1 5 0 320.59 95.76 95.76 50.38 50.38 62.77 62.77 54.99 54.99 56.69 56.69

Weezee Anna GD 2 2 7 221.23 36.20 3 51.20 40.07 3 55.07 40.94 40.94 36.68 1 41.68 32.34 32.34

Kuckleburr L49er 1 2 3 282.96 47.90 1 52.90 60.60 60.60 49.08 1 54.08 47.61 1 57.61 52.77 1 57.77

KC Sneed LGF 2 3 3 168.18 28.37 28.37 31.92 2 41.92 28.59 1 33.59 29.56 29.56 24.74 1 34.74

Oklahoma Dee S 2 4 3 101.97 19.63 19.63 19.29 3 34.29 15.93 15.93 17.04 17.04 15.08 15.08

Doc O'Bay S 1 4 1 152.56 27.44 27.44 35.84 1 40.84 25.81 25.81 28.23 28.23 30.24 30.24

Thunderhawk S 1 3 5 159.70 28.54 28.54 26.91 26.91 25.55 3 40.55 30.24 30.24 23.46 2 33.46

Cowboy S 2 5 0 184.42 35.49 35.49 44.78 44.78 35.22 35.22 35.97 35.97 32.96 32.96

Senior Deacon S 1 3 6 279.00 39.56 1 49.56 51.50 51.50 41.77 1 46.77 37.90 37.90 68.27 5 93.27

Smokey S 2 3 8 329.48 65.73 6 1 105.73 54.83 2 1 74.83 41.72 1 51.72 51.39 1 61.39 35.81 35.81

Frio Kid SD 1 3 4 222.70 39.62 3 54.62 36.18 36.18 32.97 32.97 43.79 43.79 40.14 1 1 55.14

Hopalong♠Ace SD 1 3 4 249.15 43.26 43.26 43.76 2 1 63.76 38.21 2 48.21 57.40 57.40 36.52 36.52

Solomon River Kid SD 2 4 1 388.07 62.82 1 1 77.82 150.00 150.00 49.61 49.61 50.65 1 60.65 49.99 49.99

Nile City Slick SFC 1 5 0 197.62 42.71 42.71 44.39 44.39 35.07 35.07 35.22 35.22 40.23 40.23

Manassas Jack SFG 2 3 2 160.95 36.36 1 41.36 30.24 30.24 31.31 31.31 25.88 1 30.88 27.16 27.16

Dealin' Lead SS 2 2 3 185.35 28.10 28.10 35.61 1 45.61 26.78 1 1 41.78 25.79 1 30.79 34.07 1 39.07

Baba Looey SS 1 5 0 238.72 43.73 43.73 40.96 40.96 48.34 48.34 36.20 1 46.20 49.49 1 59.49

Shotgun Steve SS 2 2 5 248.48 44.87 44.87 43.79 2 53.79 49.40 2 59.40 44.71 44.71 40.71 1 45.71

Crockett W 2 4 1 213.74 47.13 47.13 47.04 47.04 39.17 39.17 36.61 36.61 38.79 1 43.79
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1 Oklahoma Dee S 2 4 3 101.97 19.63 19.63 19.29 3 34.29 15.93 15.93 17.04 17.04 15.08 15.08

2 Doc O'Bay S 1 4 1 152.56 27.44 27.44 35.84 1 40.84 25.81 25.81 28.23 28.23 30.24 30.24

3 Cherokee Jones EP 2 4 1 159.19 28.58 28.58 37.07 37.07 28.53 28.53 30.84 30.84 29.17 1 34.17

3 Thunderhawk S 1 3 5 159.70 28.54 28.54 26.91 26.91 25.55 3 40.55 30.24 30.24 23.46 2 33.46

4 Manassas Jack SFG 2 3 2 160.95 36.36 1 41.36 30.24 30.24 31.31 31.31 25.88 1 30.88 27.16 27.16

5 Osage Mike ES 2 3 3 166.10 29.60 1 34.60 23.33 23.33 32.36 2 1 52.36 28.99 28.99 26.82 26.82

6 KC Sneed LGF 2 3 3 168.18 28.37 28.37 31.92 2 41.92 28.59 1 33.59 29.56 29.56 24.74 1 34.74

7 Cowboy S 2 5 0 184.42 35.49 35.49 44.78 44.78 35.22 35.22 35.97 35.97 32.96 32.96

8 Dealin' Lead SS 2 2 3 185.35 28.10 28.10 35.61 1 45.61 26.78 1 1 41.78 25.79 1 30.79 34.07 1 39.07

9 Dusty Bottoms ES 1 5 0 185.77 32.94 32.94 37.83 1 47.83 27.16 1 37.16 26.60 26.60 31.24 1 41.24

10 Nile City Slick SFC 1 5 0 197.62 42.71 42.71 44.39 44.39 35.07 35.07 35.22 35.22 40.23 40.23

11 Trooper Siegle 49er 1 5 0 207.05 36.02 1 46.02 41.21 41.21 36.29 36.29 41.50 41.50 42.03 42.03

12 Col. Mackenzie ES 1 5 0 208.57 47.49 47.49 42.82 42.82 38.66 38.66 39.02 39.02 40.58 40.58

13 Doc Jim Harvey 49er 1 4 2 208.94 38.88 38.88 45.42 2 55.42 39.84 39.84 41.93 41.93 32.87 32.87

14 Crockett W 2 4 1 213.74 47.13 47.13 47.04 47.04 39.17 39.17 36.61 36.61 38.79 1 43.79

15 Rusty Elder ES 2 3 2 215.46 39.05 1 44.05 42.09 42.09 38.21 38.21 38.09 1 43.09 38.02 1 48.02

17 Weezee Anna GD 2 2 7 221.23 36.20 3 51.20 40.07 3 55.07 40.94 40.94 36.68 1 41.68 32.34 32.34

18 Frio Kid SD 1 3 4 222.70 39.62 3 54.62 36.18 36.18 32.97 32.97 43.79 43.79 40.14 1 1 55.14

19 Cap N Ball 49er 2 1 5 224.32 38.87 1 43.87 48.93 2 58.93 37.25 1 42.25 37.59 37.59 36.68 1 41.68

20 Baba Looey SS 1 5 0 238.72 43.73 43.73 40.96 40.96 48.34 48.34 36.20 1 46.20 49.49 1 59.49

21 Emery Goodner CC 1 3 4 245.84 38.69 38.69 47.48 2 57.48 37.24 2 47.24 53.33 53.33 49.10 49.10

22 Shotgun Steve SS 2 2 5 248.48 44.87 44.87 43.79 2 53.79 49.40 2 59.40 44.71 44.71 40.71 1 45.71

23 Ornery Oscar FCD 1 4 1 248.59 49.06 49.06 48.63 1 53.63 45.26 45.26 44.55 44.55 56.09 56.09

24 Hopalong♠Ace SD 1 3 4 249.15 43.26 43.26 43.76 2 1 63.76 38.21 2 48.21 57.40 57.40 36.52 36.52

25 Show Me 49er 1 5 0 249.31 51.64 51.64 64.21 64.21 54.55 54.55 39.80 39.80 39.11 39.11

27 Ranger Will Ketchum  D 1 2 6 267.27 45.40 2 55.40 48.97 48.97 40.28 1 45.28 43.73 43.73 48.89 3 1 73.89

28 Lonesome Lefty ES 2 4 3 268.55 30.34 30.34 27.56 27.56 23.65 3 38.65 22.00 22.00 150.00 150.00

29 Senior Deacon S 1 3 6 279.00 39.56 1 49.56 51.50 51.50 41.77 1 46.77 37.90 37.90 68.27 5 93.27

30 Kuckleburr L49er 1 2 3 282.96 47.90 1 52.90 60.60 60.60 49.08 1 54.08 47.61 1 57.61 52.77 1 57.77

31 Crash FCGF 1 5 0 320.59 95.76 95.76 50.38 50.38 62.77 62.77 54.99 54.99 56.69 56.69

32 Smokey S 2 3 8 329.48 65.73 6 1 105.73 54.83 2 1 74.83 41.72 1 51.72 51.39 1 61.39 35.81 35.81

33 Solomon River Kid SD 2 4 1 388.07 62.82 1 1 77.82 150.00 150.00 49.61 49.61 50.65 1 60.65 49.99 49.99

34 Amarillo Eric D 2 2 21 429.86 62.11 3 77.11 52.80 52.80 59.18 59.18 87.61 6 117.61 63.16 12 123.16
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